	W.11 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anto	nio Canova and David Martini	Name: MagneTek S.P.A.
		Internal Address
А	dditional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? No	Street Address: Settore Nord Est n.81 - 52028 Terranuova
		Bracciolini
		City: Arezzo ST: Italy ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
,	ssignment	
E	xecution Date: June 6, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
		5.5.4.4.
,	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/109,138 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s): attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Na	me: WADDEY & PATTERSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
In	ternal Address: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA	
S	UITE 2020	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recordation fee to Deposit Account No. 23-0035.
	reet Address: 414 UNION STREET	
С	ty: NASHVILLE State: TN Zip: 37219	-
(ustomer No. 23456	8. Deposit account number:
		23-0035
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true opy of the original document.	
сор		
		1
Mar	J. Patterson	W > 14W
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
i	l .	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

File No.:
SSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS, 1.CANOVA Antonio and 2. MARTINI David
esiding respectfully at: 1. Via Po 79/A, 52025 MONTEVARCHI, AREZZO, ITALY Via Venezia Nº 26, 52027 SAN GIOVANNI VALDARNO, AREZZO, ITALY
ve invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:
r which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the nited States of America:
AND, WHEREAS, MAINTER S.P.A. cated and doing business at: Settore Nord Est n. 81 - 52028 TERRANUOVA BRACCIOI AREZZO, ITALY
ereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest crein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United ates;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that or and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent ereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand hid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said ssignee for the territory of the United States of America and not sewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the hid invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared had executed by us on
ledSerial Number
reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own se and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to be full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and ntirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and ale not been made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 67H
ay of JUNE ,19_98.
(Aritonio CANOVA)

PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 402223